Notice of Determination

Appendix D

То:		From:
Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency: East Contra Costa County
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: Habitat Conservancy 30 Muir Rd, Martinez, CA 94553
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Joanne Chiu
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 925-655-2906
☐ County Clerk		
County of: Contra Costa	1	Lead Agency (if different from above): California Department of Parks & Recreation
Address: 555 Escobar Stree Martinez, CA 94553	<u> </u>	Address: One Capital Mall, Suite 410
Martinez, OA 04000		Sacramento, CA 95814
		Contact: Brad Michalk Phone: 916-445-8783
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Resources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearir	nghouse): 2015072045
Project Title: Marsh Creek Resto	oration and Instream Dam	n Improvement Project
Project Applicant: California Dep	partment of Parks and Re	creation
Project Location (include county)	: Marsh Creek State Hist	toric Park, Contra Costa County, CA
Project Description:		
·	f a comprete done filling a	and reshaping the eroded plunge pool and
	low back towards the cen	terline of the stream channel and to protect
This is to advise that the East C	Contra Costa County Habi ☐ Lead Agency or ■ Re	
described project on June 28, 20	21 and has made th	e following determinations regarding the above
(date)	
described project.		
1. The project [will will will not] have a significant effect	on the environment.
	-	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was	s prepared for this project	t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures [were \square were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [• was □ was not] adopted for this project.		
5. A statement of Overriding Con		
6. Findings [II were II were no		
This is to certify that the final EIR negative Declaration, is available Bay Area District Headquarters	to the General Public at:	
Signature (Public Agency):	me Ch	Title: Planner
Date: June 29, 2021	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:

Figure 1: Marsh Creek State Historic Park Restoration Project: Project Vicinity Map



